
Highlands
JV Baseball Roster

(Complied: March 22, 2019 at 11:17 AM)

Alignment:
Head Coach: Jeremy Baioni

Mascot Name: Bluebirds
School Colors: Blue & White

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: David Baioni, Sr.
Non-Coach Adult Staff: Ray Sterling

Superintendent: Karen Cheser
Principal: Matthew Bertasso

Athletic Director: Kevin Nieporte
Certified Athletic Trainer: Tracy Coffman

Enrollment: 989

Team Roster by Last Name
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away
12 12 Braden Baioni 5' 8-1/2" 165 3B, LHP Soph.

7 7 John Barth 5' 3" 120 2B, SS Soph.
5 5 Owen Carris 6' 0" 125 OF, RHP Soph.

27 27 Nate Gesenheus 5' 5" 2B, SS Junior
14 14 Charlie Gorman 5' 5-1/2" 2B Fresh.
15 15 Jacob Gulley 5' 7" 2B, 3B, RHP, SS Soph.
25 25 Drew Hack 5' 7-1/2" 3B, OF, RHP Fresh.
20 20 Brennan Haigis 5' 6" 135 3B, RHP Junior
24 24 Abe Hils 5' 7" 2B, OF, RHP, SS Fresh.

1 1 Isaiah Lampkin 4' 9" 2B, OF, SS Soph.
19 19 Jason Noe 5' 8" LHP, OF Soph.
35 35 Harrison Pawsat 5' 8" 155 OF, RHP Soph.

9 9 Dominic Robinson 5' 9" OF, RHP Soph.
28 28 Nick Robinson 5' 5" OF, RHP, SS Fresh.
17 17 Evan Rom 5' 5" 2B, OF, RHP, SS Soph.
30 30 Jack Schneider 5' 1" 3B Fresh.
33 33 Foster Schuett 5' 9" 3B, C, OF Fresh.
26 26 Samuel Valz 5' 8" 135 1B, 2B, C, RHP Soph.
16 16 Luke Weidner 6' 2-1/2" 145 3B, OF, RHP Junior
23 23 Mason Welsch 5' 6-1/2" 2B, C Fresh.
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1 1 Isaiah Lampkin 4' 9" 2B, OF, SS Soph.
5 5 Owen Carris 6' 0" 125 OF, RHP Soph.
7 7 John Barth 5' 3" 120 2B, SS Soph.
9 9 Dominic Robinson 5' 9" OF, RHP Soph.

12 12 Braden Baioni 5' 8-1/2" 165 3B, LHP Soph.
14 14 Charlie Gorman 5' 5-1/2" 2B Fresh.
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16 16 Luke Weidner 6' 2-1/2" 145 3B, OF, RHP Junior
17 17 Evan Rom 5' 5" 2B, OF, RHP, SS Soph.
19 19 Jason Noe 5' 8" LHP, OF Soph.
20 20 Brennan Haigis 5' 6" 135 3B, RHP Junior
23 23 Mason Welsch 5' 6-1/2" 2B, C Fresh.
24 24 Abe Hils 5' 7" 2B, OF, RHP, SS Fresh.
25 25 Drew Hack 5' 7-1/2" 3B, OF, RHP Fresh.
26 26 Samuel Valz 5' 8" 135 1B, 2B, C, RHP Soph.
27 27 Nate Gesenheus 5' 5" 2B, SS Junior
28 28 Nick Robinson 5' 5" OF, RHP, SS Fresh.
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35 35 Harrison Pawsat 5' 8" 155 OF, RHP Soph.
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